

SECTION. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 7922-7923 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 5937-5938, 19987-19988 & 19989-
19990 OF 2013

(Applications for bail, exemption from filing official translation
and exemption from surrendering)

ARJUN KURMI & ANR.PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHARRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5937-5938 of 2013 i.e. applications for exemption from surrendering were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 5th April, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Crl.M.Ps for exemption from surrendering are declined. Proof of surrender to be filed within four weeks. List immediately after the proof of surrender is filed."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of the petitioner which is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matters above-mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR