

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 878-879/2014

ARJUN KURMI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but no appearance has been filed on his behalf.

Await original record from the learned trial court. Reminder be sent.

List again on 25th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar