

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 878-879/2014

ARJUN KURMI .

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder to concerned courts for original records.

List on 14.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sk